
Smokeball Skeet 2018 Weekly Report for Week 16 
July 31st, 2018 

Pairings: 3 vs 1  4 vs 2 
 

Team 1: MBUSA 
 

Score: 82.7 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  John Grunke   12.55 8.0  19.71 3.0 7 0  138 
  John H   23.45 0.4  23.45 0.4 11 0  258 
  Bruce Halverson   22.77 0.9  22.77 0.9 13 1  296 
  Scot Hopper  22 23.00 0.7 22.7 22.94 0.7 16 3  367 
  Fred Klein   11.50 8.8  23.00 0.7 6 0  138 
  Steve Kline   22.33 1.2  22.33 1.2 9 1  201 
  Kyle Kyle   22.40 1.1  22.40 1.1 10 1  224 
*Bob Vaugh   21.00 2.1  21.00 2.1 9 1  189 
  Jim Vaugh   21.20 2.0  21.20 2.0 5 0  106 
  Eric Wahl   21.20 2.0  21.20 2.0 10 0  212 
 
 

Team 2: Off Enough 
 

Score: 107.9 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Rick Bahe  18 15.14 6.2 24.0 15.33 6.1 15 0  230 
  Anna Benson   19.22 3.3  19.22 3.3 9 0  173 
*Tony DeForge  25 23.93 0.0 25.0 24.00 0.0 16 5 50 384 
  Todd Desjardin        0 0  0 
  Joe Goodman   16.13 5.5  16.13 5.5 8 0  129 
  Jeff Napier  17 19.80 2.9 19.9 19.63 3.1 16 0  314 
  Chad Potter  24 22.13 1.3 24.0 22.25 1.2 16 0  356 
  Rob Schreck   13.22 7.5  13.22 7.5 9 0  119 
  Bob Stevens   15.13 6.2  15.13 6.2 8 0  121 
 



Smokeball Skeet 2018 Weekly Report for Week 16 
July 31st, 2018 

Pairings: 3 vs 1  4 vs 2 
 

Team 3: Skeet-Elite 
 

Score: 123.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Roger Carlson  22 23.13 0.6 22.6 23.06 0.7 16 1  369 
  Dean Dobosensky   19.86 2.9  19.86 2.9 7 0  139 
  Mike Gorzycki   0.00 16.8    0 0  0 
  Doug Gramstad  18 14.55 6.6 24.0 14.83 6.4 12 0  178 
  Harry Hoppman  25 23.20 0.6 25.0 23.31 0.5 16 3 25 373 
*Jeff Korhonen  25 24.67 0.0 25.0 24.69 0.0 16 12 25 395 
  Tate Peterson  25 22.44 1.1 25.0 22.70 0.9 10 1 25 227 
  Mike Quigley   22.73 0.9  22.73 0.9 11 2  250 
  Josh Roundlsey   23.91 0.1  23.91 0.1 11 2  263 
  Justin Staebell  24 23.60 0.3 24.0 23.63 0.3 16 2  378 
 
 

Team 4: American Shooters 
 

Score: 116.0 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jason B  22 21.13 2.0 24.0 21.19 2.0 16 0  339 
*Matthew Dlouhy  20 20.36 2.6 22.6 20.33 2.6 15 0  305 
  Stan Fagerness  20 21.93 1.4 21.4 21.81 1.5 16 0  349 
  Bill Heer  11 11.75 8.6 19.6 11.69 8.6 13 0  152 
  Tom Schmitz Jr.  24 23.07 0.7 24.0 23.13 0.6 16 4  370 
  Tom Schmitz Sr.  24 24.13 0.0 24.0 24.13 0.0 16 8  386 
  Andrew Shock        0 0  0 
  Mike Whitney  14 16.13 5.5 19.5 16.00 5.6 16 0  256 
  Rodger Wilson  19 20.71 2.3 21.3 20.60 2.4 15 0  309 
 
 
Super Shooters: Tony DeForge 50 
 Harry Hoppman 25 
 Jeff Korhonen 25 
 Tate Peterson 25 
  
  



Smokeball Skeet 2018 Weekly Report for Week 16 
July 31st, 2018 

Pairings: 3 vs 1  4 vs 2 
 
Smokeball Skeet 2018 Team Standings through week 16 
 
Team 4 American Shooters 4.0 
Team 3 Skeet-Elite 2.0 
Team 2 Off Enough 2.0 
Team 1 MBUSA 0.0 
 



Smokeball Skeet 2018 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 16 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Jeff Korhonen 395 24.69 16 12 Skeet-Elite 
Tom Schmitz Sr. 386 24.13 16 8 American Shooters 
Tony DeForge 384 24.00 16 5 Off Enough 
Justin Staebell 378 23.63 16 2 Skeet-Elite 
Harry Hoppman 373 23.31 16 3 Skeet-Elite 
Tom Schmitz Jr. 370 23.13 16 4 American Shooters 
Roger Carlson 369 23.06 16 1 Skeet-Elite 
Scot Hopper 367 22.94 16 3 MBUSA 
Chad Potter 356 22.25 16 0 Off Enough 
Stan Fagerness 349 21.81 16 0 American Shooters 
Jason B 339 21.19 16 0 American Shooters 
Jeff Napier 314 19.63 16 0 Off Enough 
Rodger Wilson 309 20.60 15 0 American Shooters 
Matthew Dlouhy 305 20.33 15 0 American Shooters 
Bruce Halverson 296 22.77 13 1 MBUSA 
Josh Roundlsey 263 23.91 11 2 Skeet-Elite 
John H 258 23.45 11 0 MBUSA 
Mike Whitney 256 16.00 16 0 American Shooters 
Mike Quigley 250 22.73 11 2 Skeet-Elite 
Rick Bahe 230 15.33 15 0 Off Enough 
Tate Peterson 227 22.70 10 1 Skeet-Elite 
Kyle Kyle 224 22.40 10 1 MBUSA 
Eric Wahl 212 21.20 10 0 MBUSA 
Steve Kline 201 22.33 9 1 MBUSA 
Bob Vaugh 189 21.00 9 1 MBUSA 
Doug Gramstad 178 14.83 12 0 Skeet-Elite 
Anna Benson 173 19.22 9 0 Off Enough 
Bill Heer 152 11.69 13 0 American Shooters 
Dean Dobosensky 139 19.86 7 0 Skeet-Elite 
John Grunke 138 19.71 7 0 MBUSA 
Fred Klein 138 23.00 6 0 MBUSA 
Joe Goodman 129 16.13 8 0 Off Enough 
Bob Stevens 121 15.13 8 0 Off Enough 
Rob Schreck 119 13.22 9 0 Off Enough 
Jim Vaugh 106 21.20 5 0 MBUSA 
Mike Gorzycki 0 0.00 0 0 Skeet-Elite 
Andrew Shock 0 0.00 0 0 American Shooters 
Todd Desjardin 0 0.00 0 0 Off Enough 
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